

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1860th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON FEBRUARY 15, 2017 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA HON. MAE C. JAVELLANA HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer SP Member SP Member

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 17-058

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CREATION AND COMPOSITION OF THE PEOPLE'S LAW ENFORCEMENT BOARD (PLEB) OF THE CITY OF BAGO, TO WIT:

MR. RAYMOND S. HOFILEÑA	-Chairman
HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN	-Member
HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY	-Member
MR. DANILO M. CARINAL	-Member
ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR	-Member

WHEREAS, in session assembled, SP Member Allan C. Galunan moved for the passage of a resolution approving the creation and composition of the People's Law Enforcement Board (PLEB);

WHEREAS, Section 43 of R.A. 6975, as amended by Sec. 66 of R.A. 8551 provides for the creation of the People's Law Enforcement Board (PLEB);

WHEREAS, the composition of the People's Law Enforcement Board (PLEB) were created as follows: (1) Hon. Allan C. Galunan was chosen by his respective Sanggunian Members; (2) Hon. Sergio T. Piansay was chosen by the Association of Barangay Captains; (3) Mr. Danilo M. Carinal, (4) Mr. Raymond S. Hofileña, and, (5) Atty. Brian N. Martir, were chosen and recommended by the City Peace and Order Council;

WHEREAS, the Chairman was elected among the members;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Allan C. Galunan, duly seconded by SP Members Jozsef Mark Dexter M. Somcio, Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, Mae C. Javellana, the Sanggunian

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to approve the creation and composition of the People's Law Enforcement Board (PLEB) of the City of Bago.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

VICENTE D. MESIAS Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/ City Secretary-Designate